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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

. ROOF PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS OF

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND
MAY NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS ON THE ROOF
OR THAT PENETRATE THE ROOF. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ROOF
PENETRATIONS, ROOF ACCESSORIES AND ROOF
CURBS TO RECEIVE FLASHING.

. SEISMICALLY ANCHOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT TO

CURBS AND PROVIDE UNDER DECK REINFORCING
BLOCKING TO PROPERLY ANCHOR.

. ALL ROOF ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO THE TOP

OF DECKING OR TOP OF PLATE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

. ALL CRICKETS ARE TO BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF

1/2" PER FOOT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TAPERED INSULATION CRICKETS ARE TO BE ADDED

OVER THE BASE LAYER INSULATION.

. FALL ARREST SYSTEM ANCHORS AND STRUCTURAL

CONNECTIONS ARE A BIDDER-DESIGNED OR
DESIGN-BUILD SYSTEM. LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN
FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY.

. REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
CEILING SYSTEM.

. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS

OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING
COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY
NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
ORIN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL

FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.

. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE

THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN
WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS,
STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE
FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 9'-0" UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

CEILING DETAIL

. REFERTO TYPICAL SUSPENDED

. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS

OTHERWISE INDICATED

. INROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF

STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT.

10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR

PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE
FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR

PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13.REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

RETURN AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH

SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL

CAN LIGHT FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL

PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL

O
—
®©
CEILING HEIGHT

OPEN TO STRUCTURE

2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING

EXPOSED METAL DECK

T&G CEILING

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \ REGISTERED
% A&C;HECT
CAS;% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

OVERALL REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

A-151

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:46:57 PM

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC
610 Esther St., Suite 200

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES Vancouver, WA 98660
' RETURN AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH 1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED 360.694.8571
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION. LSW-Architects.com
SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH 2. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO
— UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
CEILING SYSTEM.
RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, 9728 REGISTERED
SEE ELECTRICAL 3. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS ARCHITECT
OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING B
COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY M
o CANLIGHT FIXTURE, NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
SEE ELECTRICAL OR IN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL, CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL STATE OF WASHINGTON
[C——1 PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE, INFORMATION.
(®  SEE ELECTRICAL
4. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL
CEILING HEIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. srawn b
OPEN TO STRUCTURE rawn by
5. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE Author
THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN checked by
\ I 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS, Checker
- I i STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE
| : FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR o ioh
CENTER GRIDIN T | — GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 0150020
ALIGN \ . . | ) ' 6. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 9'-0" UNLESS
r/ r R "I___--—"'“"
| I e~ o - 2 | | | EXPOSED METAL DECK OTHERWISE NOTED.
A B NN | 7. REFER TO TYPICAL SUSPENDED
ASIA - - i e Qu —— CEILING DETAIL w
- 7 | I B, ' -~ | T&GCEILING
o — G/ 2 ) ADMINWAITING | E 8. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS 14
i | -3 — 4 101 | ' OTHERWISE INDICATED 0p)
| [ N\A-543) ] LL] 2
| AL s =T | I 9. IN ROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF -
R 5 - STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP @)

L L | STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND P ~
@ GWB | ® ' PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT. L] O O
HEADER |

) 10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS QO 1L O
| OTHERWISE NOTED. QO o0
Il I 11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR SD @) = O
; PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE > v -
| FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE @) <L
| NOTED. w = I ;
i I 12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR 14 —
| PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF 0 M oo -
| FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - - «— Y
- : /2 =0
Nl 13.REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL\ 8406 / I ~>
I Il | OXxo
\ R | 14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF -
|l ' FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L © O
| w > N
| > ) ™ (2)
I:‘ I O
| Y 8 <
| =
| Oz
'. I
I ] >
]
E LL
= E I z
[
— 90 issue date

10/15/2019
PERMIT/BID SET

@ GWB HEADER

revisions

1 LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR C

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
I e IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN - SECTOR C

A-151C

—‘ Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:46:50 PM

59)

ARCHITECTS

s

! AV

LSW Architects, PC

A« 610 Esther St., Suite 200
\ » REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES Vancouver. WA 98660
il 1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED 360.694.8571
I RETURN AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH : :
I N CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION. LSW-Architects.com
[ SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH
2. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO
I — UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
| CEILING SYSTEM.
B — pam—— = | RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, 9728 REGlSTERED
== ) SEE ELECTRICAL 3. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS ARCHITECT
_ i I \ 7 OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING B
\ '| '. COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY M
o \ é e h—— ', O CANLIGHT FIXTURE, NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
X | '. | SEE ELECTRICAL OR IN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL, CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
S) I s ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL STATE OF WASHINGTON
) | ' ‘\ At (11 PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE, INFORMATION.
: R 4f (®  SEE ELECTRICAL
I | I 4. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL
! ) Cm@ CEILING HEIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
7 \ o 13 -0 il FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. g )
" .. 8 - (N A OPEN TO STRUCTURE revn oy
: ' \ 5. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE Author
THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN checked by
! ! 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS, Checker
\ L _ | | STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE
~ “ CP P ' N N - : FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR _
' i | GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Isw job number
3 | \‘ '. 2018-0029
a - | m il 6. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 9'-0" UNLESS
| ', ‘_ STO ») | .
T W ' % o i 10 g EXPOSED METAL DECK OTHERWISE NOTED
i \
n } | '. ‘ '. s | il 7. REFER TO TYPICAL SUSPENDED
! ; .@ . .. . = CEILING DETAIL
W N | 1 a e = T&G CEILING W
< ' p— Il = ) 8. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS

—H OTHERWISE INDICATED

9. IN ROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF

| STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP
i STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND

s PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT.

nOL - 'L

:| 10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR
PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE
m FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE

0 -l

NOTED.

= =5

o ! 12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR
I N PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL

14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

—O— MECHANIC

~
IS . 121

B =L ELECTRICAL \ | - \ ‘
~ —_— 122 | = ‘
! - 0TS I

3200 E 18TH ST
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

IO-I8

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

11'-2 a
il STAFF
o || BREAK |
o Im ROOM \ M
ai | 119 M
Bl D ¢
T i
% W \ Il ¢
. RRISH T
E g, T 4
'. : _
4 T | . I o 3
i [ | | \ — T~/ 5 g —
I | i e | ~ = w
~ I"‘. __I'._ - | ﬂ | - _I_TCHE‘---' =1 I — issue date
- i S R e B R T | | L e e I = =t 10/15/2019
_: ___',_-———-"-"/J_ﬂ-' ', | - | 1 JI ‘ o
1 ': | T '. : | o PERMIT/BID SET
‘I'I'_ II ) I o :I' - o .« .
| | ' R < i S CAFE/COMMONS revisions
® ___';._--~—\—
8 I\ -— = -
g 1/A-151D
\ L \A-H4
| | HOOD |
ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
 EE— IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS

PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

WL CC

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN - SECTOR A

- VESTIBULE 113
100

=
a0/

T1A151C

A-151A

—‘ Scale As indicated

1/A-151D

1 LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR A

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"




ARCHITECTS

1/A-151A

I ;
|
| | | W
| ‘ ‘ A
|
' e | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ J
I : - T T T | .
y I | | <t
N .‘ | | T = -
P=—L=1 . ; P — B | LSW Architects, PC
I | | o 610 Esther St., Suite 200
| & ’ 1/ - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES Vancouver, WA 98660
N - | . 360.694.8571
) : - RETURN AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH 1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED _ .
: % B " AN CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION. LSW-Architects.com
' 4 | T SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH 2. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO
| ‘ ; . CLASSROOM ] UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
| | ‘ | 9 5 (I CEILING SYSTEM.
} | x RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, 9728 \ REGISTERED
' il 1 SEE ELECTRICAL 3. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS ARCHITECT
: [ | =S — - L OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING B
| © ~—{1 1 Llgr 4 g COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY M
| © | - | - o  CANLIGHT FIXTURE, NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
- , | : SEE ELECTRICAL OR IN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL, CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
| | ~ | ~ ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL STATE OF WASHINGTON
: | L PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE, INFORMATION.
+ ! L SEE ELECTRICAL
= | HALL — ——
| HALL\ {Focus . - we] 4. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL
I \ 123 \\30 - - o 7 ] CEILING HEIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
I | SRR e TR 1 | I e A — i o FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. drawn b
P A R | = % OPEN TO STRUCTURE !
| 1 | ]| a | 5. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE Author
| I | L ,‘ | , @ | | THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN checked by
. - I — — — — . — - - . - i ' WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS, Checker
5 | 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
| S | | ) B | 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE
| ° ' 5 — FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR ow iob number
| ! o UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
: 1 | ~ .+ | GYPSUMWALLBOARD CEILING 2018-0029
: | ; : — 6. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 9'-0" UNLESS
| ~ THERWISE NOTED.
il EXPOSED METAL DECK © ©
I ﬁ’ - o 7. REFER TO TYPICAL SUSPENDED
| K — CEILING DETAIL \A-543)
' I | oy " -~ | T&GCEILING
| I | ~— L A | : 8. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS Y
| . 0@4 | _ | CLASSROOM | OTHERWISE INDICATED L] dp)
o ' ; ! =
1 . M | | | 8 < 9. INROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF [ -
2 il ‘ | | e STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP O
| | = _ STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 2 ~—
| | ...r.—| — . ; PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT. LL O O
| BTNV |
I | g | i s 10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS (&) L O
: \ 1 K OTHERWISE NOTED. @) o0
L (7)) (@)
| ~ o GR EQ ea  [f 11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR >’ ) =
| | SM. GR: 3
| L RN sl — PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE > v -
| i= | LI al || . FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE 1] O T <L
| e ' . NOTED. -
I & i | : T —_— [} < 7 ;
| | L ” T sl |l % 12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR 14 m —
© | | SRR BN | | IS | || PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF 0 QO _r
I | | B S - S il B _ _ _ _ - - - - L FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - - '
' | ' 7-0" -~ SLOPEUP | (2 = 0 oy W
I | ] o 13.REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL\ 8406 / € o >
il P-2 4 K -
1] / T I L 14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF &) ] O D
L | i FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
: | | ] w >
- T®r
| y n =59
|y e : OO
{RE|: IR 15 -0 i
| W — H X o <
: | N >
| L Oz
CLASSROOM
| | <
| 7
o 2 ) 14
I | —
LN & il
| | i
| | 21" -1 3/4" o o o o o
_ | g-0"  g-0" _  g-0" _  8-0" _  8-0
| ® | ] 7 7 7 7
n ! L ] I | : | I
|~ ) - — _‘ —— —— — 9 W — ;%}:% i G ut 1 issue date
I | ‘ B ' o o 10/15/2019
S CRRCTR | CR F R | T PERMIT/BID SET
| | ‘|/, ERE R AR~ | i CLASSéROOM o
1 IT= T =T ~—
R | B e - VIcY S | R T \ o j' o |
(AL SA IR | B SIS | S SR 1} e | | s
ks e e = St | Sy ki S SRR S
|| e B I {1
5 @ W
‘ <I: | . —t ==F — 34— ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
oy I | | — — IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
= | . FOCUS] PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
— E' I(O I | s 126 . \ PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC
|| |
I
‘ IR A < _
=), B L R et B 7 REFLECTED CEILING
| | halL SR J PLAN - SECTOR B
| T1ah @4*? HALL
—0 | b ‘ 133 2 ‘
Q1 | — EQ | EQ -
L /l /] T

N ‘ ' |
"ﬂjbﬁm@§+“-‘-f-f--jf-—-------“““jf4 === ====—==-=--
! —

10/10/2019 1:46:54 PM

LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR B A-1 51 B

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:47:01 PM

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES Vancouver, WA 98660
694.8571
6 n 7 8 RETURN AIR DIFFUSER. SEE MECH 1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED LSV:\a/f-BXr?:?witeiSts .
5 &0 CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION. :
SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH 2. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO
I C UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
CEILING SYSTEM.
la RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, 9728 \ REGISTERED
215 SEE ELECTRICAL 3. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS ARCHITECT
<3 OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING -
il I COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY M
- o CANLIGHT FIXTURE, NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
[N = t SEE ELECTRICAL OR IN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL, CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
[ T ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL STATE OF WASHINGTON
| | | D:]@ PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE, INFORMATION.
[T | SEE ELECTRICAL
| ha O 4. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL
141 | | :
[ et 1 ] AR | CEILING HEIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
3 | o _ fre ] — N FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. rawn by
| I OPEN TO STRUCTURE
RN . A T~ e —-T e e L LA L S 5. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE Author
- |
] . 2 gy g = wickh, o gl el y el TS SU N S, ~ S S O [ A THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN checked b
il 18'-03/4" f-33 7 WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS !
= , : ’ Checker
| I 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE
L2 FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR b
' 12 | .| GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 018:0025
L : 6. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 90" UNLESS
| I EXPOSED METAL DECK OTHERWISE NOTED.
| [
|| H - 7. REFER TO TYPICAL SUSPENDED/ 5 )
: o= ] - = i CELING CEILING DETAIL \A-543)
— | | I ] 8. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS 14
X T r | OTHERWISE INDICATED L] 0p)
astA o o, X o S|l/maa |-t ———— -
— TATEIC : | _4E~_/‘ 9. IN ROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF - —
1 | T STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP @)
15| | | | STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 4 ~—
| | =g -~ |:| - I PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT. LLl O o)
0 .. S ||
) ; we . [ — i 10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS (&) 1L O
' 129 0 | OTHERWISE NOTED, O o0
| . - i’ | I 11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR SD dp) = O
— || |~ | , | }@ PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE = o -
ALLN, : i FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE @) <L
) 1411 >y il —; - i, 1 | l < NOTED. w = I ;
i . | j = ‘ -
T ' % - — - - - —-—- e e x\f -4 ™~ 12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR 1'd - -
| HALL I+ PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF 0 M oo -
N 16' - 6" 391l | FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - - «— Y
—_— - A _b::x?ﬂj - - - O n
—— ——— 1} =l LLI
L j 13. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL I LLI ~>
l I ¥ o
| 14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF (&) S D)
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LLI O
| Ht > <c>l) @)
| ‘ > 5
| Op <
! ¥ O <>E
! Oz
| S x <
' : T
I 9
| wn
|
|
| B o o P issue date
| 10/15/2019
o - PERMIT/BID SET
5 0" 8- 0" 8'-0"
< | revisions
=1

1 LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR D

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
I e IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN - SECTOR D

A-151D

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:47:05 PM

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES :f
1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED S
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.
L
n 2. RATED WALLS TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO —
4 5 6 4 5 6 UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK OR RATED
W CEILING SYSTEM. -
I
3. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS
OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING m O
n COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS AND MAY o
| NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS TO BE LOCATED IN
W OR IN THE CEILINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL, A <
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL
W1-6-T INFORMATION. \ A\ A
: = T T 2 : o _ J.1 4. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL
i o T |1 =1 > . FIXTURES TO BE SUSPENDED INDEPENDENTLY
© y / @ | 10-00 ? L 10'-2" L FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.
| e | EEEEREES H 1
& i E o ': ]{ 3 1l 5. CEILING ELEVATIONS INDICATE THE HEIGHT ABOVE LSW Architects, PC
> I: WieT N i liet% ~ THE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE ROOM OR AREA IN 610 Esther St., Suite 200
Q >=ﬂ = ;:O | I ;L -;- WHICH THE CEILING IS LOCATED. AT RAMPS, FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES Vancouver, WA 98660
- . | | - STAIRS OR PLATFORMS, CEILING ELEVATIONS ARE 360.694.8571
o 5 SIM o| N | | _ FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE LOWER FLOOR 1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEET(S) FOR RATED LSW-Architects.com
Z i - | B sJ | UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.
(D =O | ____________ — A\_ s S |
gJ_ 7 @ I SN < | I | uiy 6. TYPICAL CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE 9-0" UNLESS 2. REFER TO WALL TYPE SHEETS FOR INTERIOR AND
> SIM l: ~ - CJ | | , OTHERWISE NOTED. EXTERIOR WALL DESCRIPTIONS. UNLESS
= 8 SIM ™ =F 5 n | | |3 %l a OTHERWISE NOTED, THE TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 5728 \ REGISTERED
6} oo | | CLASSROOM | < 7. REFER TO TYPICAL SUSPENDED TYPE SHALL BE TYPE W1-6-T AND THE TYPICAL
2 20'- 8 1/8" 7 c W : ALT 1 R CEILING DETAIL INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL BE TYPE P2-6-S. ARCHITECT
= ]ﬂ: —~ e . | 152 | = —
o CLASSROOM .| ® \ | | 8. CENTER CEILING GRIDS IN ROOMS UNLESS 3. WALL TYPES ARE NOT CALLED OUT AT EACH ROOM.
O ALT 1 @ © m | | | Sy OTHERWISE INDICATED WALL TYPES CALLED OUT IN ONE ROOM EXTEND CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
- i 152 o ) i d o ————— ——%———— FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL UNLESS STATE OF WASHINGTON
o [ P2-6-T] I N I o i 9. IN ROOMS AND AREAS WHERE FLOOR & ROOF OTHERWISE NOTED.
> i HALL ALT | i N il | I STRUCTURE ABOVE IS EXPOSED, CLEAN AND PREP
> ' 1 m . © - AT | i STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 4. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR
Y 125A AAD] el - oA | ey PLUMBING ITEMS MEMBERS FOR PAINT. PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE
" | 11 o | | | / ‘ FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE
T I SIM i ~ I ——n | | | 10. LIGHTS IN SOFFITS TO BE CENTERED UNLESS NOTED. drawn by
@ ! \ § 702 P —— s — 2 : - — =q__Lo — J OTHERWISE NOTED. Author
I 7 L 5. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR checked by
L [ P26 L il 11. WHERE CEILINGS ARE PRESENT, INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
T 29'-10 3/4" P H PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Checker
= il FINISH CEILING HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE
CLASSROOM _ K I NOTED. 6. INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO Isw job number
9 -l & CLASSROOM AL CENTERLINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2018-0029
i - 9 12. WHERE CEILINGS ARE NOT PRESENT, INTERIOR
il 1] PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF 7. COLUMNS ARE DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE
m_ @T_ FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ml_ L]I | a 8. MASONRY WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF
L ‘| ' 13.REFER TO TYPICAL WALL BRACING DETAIL MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
14. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF | |9. MASONRY OPENINGS ARE DIMENSIONED m
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NOMINALLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LLI (il)
1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN ALTERNATE No.1 2 LEVEL 1 SLAB JOINTING PLAN ALTERNATE No.1 10.ALL DOOR, WINDOW, LOUVER AND OTHER e
T A e — A ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES
SCALE: 1/8" =10 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0 OPENING SIZE. CONSTRUCT OPENING SIZES PER < O DR
1. ROOF PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS OF MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO DOOR LL] ©
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL, TYPES, DOOR FRAME TYPES , AND WINDOW TYPES I (o
ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND FOR DIMENSIONS. 0 0
MAY NOT SHOW ALL COMPONENTS ON THE ROOF O
OR THAT PENETRATE THE ROOF. REFER TO 11. HINGE SIDE VERTICAL LEG OF DOOR FRAMES TO BE (D U) |— (@)
4 STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 6" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS - U) -
PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ROOF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Z <
PENETRATIONS, ROOF ACCESSORIES AND ROOF T O I
CURBS TO RECEIVE FLASHING. 12. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF : ;
0'-0" CORRESPONDS TO CIVIL ELEVATION OF 180.00 m —
| 2. SEISMICALLY ANCHOR ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT TO m o0 -
CURBS AND PROVIDE UNDER DECK REINFORCING 13.FLOOR DRAINS TO BE SET SO TOP OF DRAIN IS O DC
BLOCKING TO PROPERLY ANCHOR. BELOW FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION WITH - ) <
% ) CONTINUOUS SLOPE FROM PERIMETER OF ROOM —a N LLJ L]
/ 3. ALL ROOF ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO THE TOP TO DRAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SLOPE 1/4" I >
R I OF DECKING OR TOP OF PLATE UNLESS OTHERWISE PER FOOT ALONG SHORTEST DISTANCE FROM m o
_ B U RO AN A e s S S S S S S S S = _ NOTED. PERIMETER OF ROOM TO DRAIN. FLOOR SLOPE 0 D
___________ oS 7 7 _ SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT AT ANY L O
| | 4. ALL CRICKETS ARE TO BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF LOCATION IN ROOM. I-IJ N O
o | j — : i 1/2" PER FOOT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. > N
’ i 1 | 14. FLOOR PLANS INDICATE ARCHITECTURAL, > D) O
| H © T 5. TAPERED INSULATION CRICKETS ARE TO BE ADDED STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND O Z
i o T) EQ , EQ Rk OVER THE BASE LAYER INSULATION. PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL O
24 42" o o 1 COMPONENTS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, e <E
— 1A = 6. FALL ARREST SYSTEM ANCHORS AND STRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND O >
= it CLASSM i CONNECTIONS ARE A BIDDER-DESIGNED OR PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (D Z
n A —7— ALT1 DESIGN-BUILD SYSTEM. LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN
@ | w | 152 ] FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY. 15.OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE e <E
~— \ I : ONLY. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN SHEETS. — >
| e ! L 7. REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS LL
i K | FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL REFERENCES. 16. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING
1 < i . SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL
1 ' " [E[ 8. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GR_IDLINES OR FACE OF CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE.
i N - FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
+ T N\ 17. FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITIONS OCCUR AS
+ \ iy INDICATED IN PLAN AND BELOW DOORWAYS
o ! e | i iy WHERE NOT SHOWN IN PLAN. REFERENCE ROOM ,
l © - | ' | SLAB EDGE LEGEND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR MATERIALS AND SEE issue date
T . i ‘ |: A | DETAIL 7/A-541 10/15/2019
| I ! B eyt = i SJ PERMIT/BID SET
1 I | WCALT1 !_— N Bttt SAWCUT JOINT (CONTROL JOINT)
| | y74 152A L | Al revisions
T — — | — Sl — c REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND
l IV | '1 \\ e CONSTRUCTION JOINT RETURN AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH
f T =
I8 m T > SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, SEE MECH
: I (NIl SLAB POUR "X" —
[ + || \ RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE,
é + m i d SEE ELECTRICAL
e T I 1 ‘ 1 [ﬁﬂi,: ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
\ [ ] N ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
\ - | | L e} CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, ;’RgHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRI'I'I'EIN
SLAB POUR "Y" SEE ELECTRICAL PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC
[T——11 PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE,
(©  SEE ELECTRICAL ALTERNATE PLANS
5 \ROOF PLAN ALTERNATE No.1 4 \LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ALTERNATE No.1
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-Q" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
SLOPED SLAB AT TILE OPEN TO STRUCTURE
2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING
DEPRESSED SLAB A_ 1 6 O
EXPOSED METAL DECK
Scale As indicated

T&G CEILING




10/10/2019 1:47:12 PM

KEYNOTE LEGEND
Key Value | Keynote Text
4.005 CMU-1
4.006 CMU-2

A-501

LEVEL 1

o Lo

\e0y

] Ovi Ou

MOCK UP - SOUTH ELEVATION
1 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

BACK TO BACK METAL STUDS  ———
FOR ROOF SUPPORT

ROOF ABOVE -

OMIT BATT INSULATION AND
GWB AT MOCKUP, TYP.
PROVIDE VAPOR RETARDER

|
-
CONCRETE SLAB EDGE —/

|
f=— 20 GA TYPE "B"

|
|
|
|

METAL DECK
(1-1/2")

A-531

»»»»»»»»»»»

IN-PLANE INTERSECTION BETWEEN
FIBER CEMENT & METAL PANEL
DOES NOT EXIST IN PROJECT

NOTE: PROVIDE L3X3X1/4 ANGLE FOR ROOF EDGE

SUPPORT ON ALL SIDES.

ENLARGED PLAN - MOCK-UP

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

=&

-—/
o N
N

\e0y

MOCK-UP - EAST ELEVATION
2 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

—

.

a?
0
EA-SO’l;

o

A-531

AR

=)

; LEVEL 1
0'-0"

=
e

3D - MOCKUP
4 SCALE:

ARCHITECTS

gI.SW

VA

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

MOCK-UP

A-170

Scale 1" =1-0"




10/10/2019 1:47:51 PM

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE !;

/
7/

a

= E

i

17" -6 1/2"

= =
— . =
e Rl
] ] [ [
= - =
= B
=a
e

| - _ B.O. DECK a
e S 11'-0"

~

027

OVERALL EAST ELEVATION

|||I7/l L

LEVEL 1
- - W@

s

ARCHITECTS

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \ REGISTERED
% A&C;HECT

CAS;% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

|

G008~ N

NOTE:EAST WING OF BUILDING SHOWN
OBLIQUE IN OVERALL ELEVATION - SEE
INDIVIDUAL ELEVATIONS FOR
ORTHOGONAL VIEWS

FITNESS ROOF RIDGE
23'-0"
CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE
17' -6 1/2"
B.O. DECK

%
%
(FITNESS) G
%
%

o 14' - 9"
B.O DECK

_ (FLAT ROOF)
11' - 6"

B.O. DECK
11' - O"

OVERALL NORTH ELEVATION

, LEyELO1" -

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

. LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL

. MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED

. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND
TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

KEYNOTE LEGEND
Key Value | Keynote Text

4.004 CONTROL JOINT

4.005 CMU-1

4.006 CMU-2

4.010 FACING BRICK -1

4.800 FACING BRICK - 2

7.027 METAL WALL PANEL

7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT

7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM

7.035 ROOF EDGE FLASHING

7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

7.801 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER

8.007 ALUMINUM-FRAMED DOOR(S)

8.009 ALUMINUM-FRAMED
STOREFRONT

8.021 HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND
FRAME

8.038 UNIT SKYLIGHT

22.004 HOSE BIB

23.002 ROOF TOP UNIT

26.005 ILIGHT FIXTURE

32.800 FENCE

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION

IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A-201

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:02 PM

OVERALL SOUTH ELEVATION

7.027

&

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE
17" -6 1/2"

B.O DECK

| 4

1

[

] il el

(FLAT ROOF)

11! _ 6" G
_— _ B.O. DECK
11! _ Ou

(3

A-503
TYP @ METAL
PANEL

[ [ [ [ [ /T T [ T [T T [ [ |

LEVEL 1

= |

4.008 '

O"

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

_ FITNESS ROOF RIDGE

23! _ O"

ADMIN ROOF RIDGE

19'-11/2"
B.O. DECK

(FITNESS) G

14! _ 9"

B.O. DECK

4

11!_0"

LEVEL 1

7.031
4.005

N —
oo
o | G0
\A-603/
OVERALL WEST ELEVATION

O"

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

. LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL

. MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED

. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND
TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

KEYNOTE LEGEND
Key Value I Keynote Text

4.004 CONTROL JOINT

4.005 CMU-1

4.006 CMU-2

4.010 FACING BRICK -1

4.800 FACING BRICK - 2

7.027 METAL WALL PANEL

7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT

7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM

7.035 ROOF EDGE FLASHING

7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

7.801 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER

8.002 ADA ACTUATOR

8.007 ALUMINUM-FRAMED DOOR(S)

8.009 ALUMINUM-FRAMED
STOREFRONT

8.021 HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND
FRAME

22.004 HOSE BIB

23.002 ROOF TOP UNIT

26.005 LIGHT FIXTURE

ARCHITECTS

gI.SW

VA

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
3200 E 18TH ST
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A-202

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:11 PM

ADMIN ROOF RIDGE

19'-11/2"

B.O DECK
(FLAT ROOF)
11' - 6" G

B.O. DECK

\

11!_0"

SOUTH ADMIN ELEVATION

—

TYP

LEVE LO‘!' e;

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

3

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

SOUTH COURTYARD NORTH ELEVATION

17" -6 1/2"
B.O DECK
_ (FLAT ROOF) -
1 1| _ 6"
-
B LEVEL 1
O"
START FC
PANEL HERE

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

&)

ADMIN ROOF RIDGE

START FC
PANEL HERE

SOUTH COURTYARD EAST ELEVATION

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

®

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE
17'-6 1/2"

B.O. DECK
11' _ O"

- LE_VELO1" -

4 SOUTH COURTYARD WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

4.010

| 17'-61/2"
7.802
7.032 : - __B.O.DECK
= | ; | 1 11"-0"
7027 ;; . ] a= ) -
;, L L = =e ==l] L ;,
4.006——~ |4l L I L L IE = N | —
Lo / b LEVEL 1 @
- — - - Ou
s 6
A-501 W

S

SOUTH CLASSROOM ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

7.031 ;6; (4.010

TYP

19'-11/2"
B.O DECK
. __ (FLAT ROOF
1 1! _ 6"
KEYNOTE LEGEND
Key Value | Keynote Text
4.004 CONTROL JOINT
4.005 CMU-1
4.006 CMU-2
— — LE\LE% 4.010 FACING BRICK -1
0 7.027 METAL WALL PANEL
7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT
7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM
7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING
7.801 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER
22.004 HOSE BIB
26.005 LIGHT FIXTURE
|
1' - 4"
3-10")("
771 _ CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE
\_f—"""] 17 -6 1/2"
""" . B.O. DECK
1 1! _ O"
/ / s: LEVEL 1
>_/ O"
) {40051 002N/ (4,008

6 EAST CLASSROOM ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17'-61/2"
B.O DECK

_(FLAT ROOF)
11' _ 6" G

- - LEV_ELO1" o

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL
JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,
WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND
TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

EAST COURTYARD SOUTH ELEVATION

7 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

ARCHITECTS

gI.SW

VA

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A-203

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:17 PM

’—’j (7.032 X7.802)

‘ L ‘ T ‘ T

T T e

I : /{
4.006
.800

EAST COURTYARD EAST ELEVATION

START FC
PANEL HERE

CLASSROOM ROOQF RIDGE

17' -6 1/2"

B.O DECK
(FLAT ROOF) G

11!_6"

LEVEL 1

Oll

1

4.004

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

o 17°-6 1/2"
[
A HHHEAAE A AHAAEHIE B.O. DECK
11!_0"
siliinintiininEiininiiininMs
] T [ [ [ 1 [ 1 17 . LEVEL 1
O"

EAST COURTYARD NORTH ELEVATION

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17'-61/2"

B.O. DECK

11!_0"

_LEVEL 1

TYP

NORTH CLASSROOM ELEVATION

O"

4

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

5

> oD

(8.038) (7801) (7.802)(7.032)

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17" -6 1/2"

B.O. DECK

11!_0"

LEVEL 1

EAST CLASSROOM ELEVATION

Oll

3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

©

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE C;

17' -6 1/2"

B.O. DECK C;
11! _ O"

EAST CLASSROOM ELEVATION

LEVEL&'CD

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

KEYNOTE LEGEND

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL
JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,
WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND

Key Value I Keynote Text
4.004 CONTROL JOINT
4.005 CMU-1
4.006 CMU-2
4.010 FACING BRICK -1
4.800 FACING BRICK - 2
7.027 METAL WALL PANEL
7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT
7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM
7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING
7.801 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER
8.038 UNIT SKYLIGHT
22.004 HOSE BIB
26.005 LIGHT FIXTURE

ARCHITECTS

gI.SW

VA

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A-204

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:26 PM

&

5 <7.027 /i\
4.006 W

1 NORTH CLASSROOM ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

O

NORTH COURTYARD SOUTH ELEVATION

16'- 3 1/2" 26,009
L . FITNESS ROOF RIDGE
_ - 23! _ Ou
CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE ‘ e L o .G o
17' -6 1/2"
B.O DECK B.O. DECK
. . (FITNESS)
(FLATROOF) 4 oo
— B.O. DECK I B.O DECK
11'-0" (FLAT ROOF) G
T ‘ 1 11-6"
B | e s %] =
T el el 2 = N N RS 32.800
1o | | ;l:sa N | % (. ) .Tl :‘: [ | Nl |
LEVEL 1 | - | 2 N R, R
| I O O S 1 I ) [ N O 8 < o LEVEL 1
o" >'.5] 7.5 4'-85/8"5'-05/8"4'- 5 5/8", 11'-11/4" \, 6 -4 |B-101/4 5'-51/2" 10'-5 1/2" 0"
. 7 . - — 4.006
4.006 5 Yot g 2.1 3/4 Fot0g4 -2 4
) @ @ & W & @ =y
<—{START FC
PANEL HERE
2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
@ D 2
R \a-301/ \A-301/
| ™ = — =
g Po w6 W] o I 6L
e CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE
) 17' -6 1/2"
B.O DECK —— HW HHH H H B.O DECK
_ __(FLAT ROOF) a ' e x — —— AN [ ~ ' 1 _ __(FLAT ROOF) a“
s el e o | S a -6
‘ EQ- EQ ‘ EQ EQ ‘ Wi l | i ’ L e) ‘ ‘ ‘ H l U
(roz7) L * . N o
2~ 2] e HEBINIEInEE 1 Sl | S L2 )/ Bl | ol = B AT LIGHT
= a e ﬁ;\__zf Es s BT T 0 1 il [ I | ulai_.;%
- _ I = S \ =, I ~ I A | _ A - b = =N \ _
= o alk : I L Ly o —— S RS
. LEVEL 1 1 O I I \\\\‘\‘\\%T\‘-_l‘?‘ - ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\\‘\f\'\‘\\\\ | O O \H\,r M“““‘ | LEVEL 1
0 5'-61/4" |5'-0 5/8" 2.9"p'-515-51/8" 4 - 11 5/8' 7o718" W-103/4] % -958 6-7" L5 53/4" D'-5] 6'-53/8" 4'-05/814'-7 3/4" 2'-5' 7- 0
? 0 \3r P 710 1/8" "
mm@. w e e 00 @ o
PANEL HERE ‘ ‘ @ @ ‘ ’ ’

3 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

—

N

4

FITNESS ROOF RIDGE
23'-0"

B.O. DECK

B ___ (FITNESS)
14' - 9" G

_ B.O DECK

(FLAT ROOF)
11' _ 6" S

!k _ LEVEL 1

T Gawe) o) e

?—<4 005) W

NORTH FITNESS ELEVATION

TYP

O"

5 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

NORTH COURTYARD WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL
JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,
WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND
TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

KEYNOTE LEGEND
1
Key Value | Keynote Text
4.004 CONTROL JOINT 2.
4.005 CMU-1
4.006 CMU-2
4.010 FACING BRICK -1 3.
6.004 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED
PANEL
7.025 KETONE ETHYLENE ESTER
MEMBRANE ROOFING 4.
7.027 METAL WALL PANEL
7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT
7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM
7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING
7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER
8.009 ALUMINUM-FRAMED
STOREFRONT
8.021 HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND
FRAME
22.004 HOSE BIB
26.005 LIGHT FIXTURE
32.800 FENCE

ARCHITECTS

gI.SW

VA

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
3200 E 18TH ST
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

A-205

Scale

As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:32 PM

7.802
7.032

7.027

4.006

2

(7.801) (7.802)(7032)

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17" -6 1/2"

B.O. DECK
B 1T>‘745;

LEVEL 1

EAST CLASSROOM ELEVATION ALTERNATE

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

ALTERNATE

.....

_ CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

N

A

o
:
kX

"

8 5/16"
AR

A-501

A

: |
| =
I -

7ll

6‘ - 5|| 4l - 8"

7! - 4"
5

@@4

17" -6 1/2"

B.O DECK
(FLAT_ROOF)

SEE4/A-205 FOR WINDOW TYPES AND LOCATION

11!_6"

LEVEL 1

2.004,

NORTH COURTYARD WEST ELEVATION ALTERNATE

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17'-6 1/2"

B.O DECK
(FLAT ROOF)

6.004

|

b

1 1' _ 6"
B.O. DECK

11!_0"

LEVEL 1

Ll

A-501 4.006

NORTH CLASSROOM ELEVATION ALTERNATE

Oll

3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

0"

KEYNOTE LEGEND

Key Value Keynote Text

4.004 CONTROL JOINT

4.005 CMU-1

4.006 CMU-2

4.010 FACING BRICK -1

4.800 FACING BRICK - 2

6.004 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED
PANEL

7.027 METAL WALL PANEL

7.031 PAINTED PVC DOWNSPOUT

7.032 PREFINISHED SHEET METAL
FLASHING/TRIM

7.800 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

7.801 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

7.802 PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER

8.038 UNIT SKYLIGHT

22.004 HOSE BIB

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINES OR FACE OF

FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. LOCATION AND SPACING OF MASONRY CONTROL

JOINTS ARE TO BE AS SHOWN ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. MATERIAL JOINTS ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED

AND/OR CENTERED WITH ADJACENT ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. REFER TO DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES FOR DOOR,

WINDOW AND LOUVER DIMENSIONS, LOCATION AND
SPACING OF MULLIONS/FRAME MEMBERS AND
TYPICAL DETAIL REFERENCES.

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \REGISTERED
% AECHITECT

CASE% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS
ALTERNATE

A-2006

Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:35 PM

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
BUILDING SECTIONS GENERAL NOTES 360.694.8571

LSW-Architects.com
1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.

2. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING

SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL 5728
CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE. REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
3. SEE SHEETS A-621 AND A-622 FOR STOREFRONT -
| | DETAILS THAT ARE NOT CALLED IN SECTIONS 67 M
CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
‘ ‘ STATE OF WASHINGTON
/5 B ADMIN ROOF RIDGE
w 19'-11/2"
drawn by
1/4" 112" Author
A - ) ] i checked by
w ' ! : ' B.O DECK Checker
L _) k JI _ _ (MAIN ENTRANCE) a
15'- 0" Isw job number
| 2018-0029
| B.O DECK
\_.

B B _ (FLAT ROOF)
, e

VESTIBULE HALL [D HALL

O"

BUILDING SECTION

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

_ CLASSROOM ROQOF RIDGE CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17' -6 1/2" 17' -6 1/2" _
OPP OPP issue date
a 10/15/2019
\A513/ ,@ B.O DECK \A-513/ 5 0 DECK PERMIT/BID SET
(FLAT ROOF (FLAT ROOF) G revisions
T (_\Qh/ 11 - T 11 -6"
N N
! l — B.O. DECK v l B.O. DECK
L A 110" L i 117- 0"
-_,.H.-_/ il ) Jm ._ﬂl—.._
111
- ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
20 IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
HALL CLASSROOM T HALL SM. GR. we CLASSROOM PERSSION OF Low ARGHITECTS, PG
@ B Il — i BUILDING SECTIONS
i i
| g |
(1] LEVEL 1 \A01/—_ - | ! _LEVELY
11! 0 OPP T'; t — |J_L| — : 0"
A-301
2 BUILDING SECTION 3 BUILDING SECTION
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" Scale  As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:37 PM

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660

BUILDING SECTIONS GENERAL NOTES 360.694.8571

LSW-Architects.com
1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.

_ CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE 2. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING

17' -6 1/2" SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL
OPP CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE. 9728 \REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
A 3. SEE SHEETS A-621 AND A-622 FOR STOREFRONT —
DETAILS THAT ARE NOT CALLED IN SECTIONS
w CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
STATE OF WASHINGTON
- L; o o B.O. DECK
L /4' drawn by
m . e _ Author
W W ‘ checked by
. Checker
Isw job number
2018-0029
CLASSROOM
ARG )
NS N =
7_\ OPP I
A-501 T
- ) B LEVEL 1
T GF
L —,

1 BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

3200 E 18TH ST
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

®

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

_ CLASSROOM ROOF RIDGE

17'-6 1/2" _
issue date
10115/2019
PERMIT/BID SET
218 10 (2 B.O DECK
W (FLAT ROOF) revisions
1 1' - 6" G
N — — — — — — — — I B.O. DECK
O e — 11'-0"
O o i
2 . [ B
;_‘1 ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION

IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS

PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

CLASSROOM HALL MS/HS HALL CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM HALL FLEX CLASSROOM
—_ LI ﬂ BUILDING SECTIONS
(D
T/
i A —0Y EvEL 1
- ——

O"

BUILDING SECTION J A'302

2 SCALE: 1/14"=1'-0" Scale As indicated




10/10/2019 1:48:39 PM

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200

BUILDIN ECTION ENERAL NOTE )

u GS SG S Vancouver, WA 98660

1. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEETS FOR RATED 360.694.8571
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION. LSW-Architects.com

ADMIN ROOF RIDGE
19~ 1 1/2" 2. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING

SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL

CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE.
9728

n 3. SEE SHEETS A-621 AND A-622 FOR STOREFRONT REGISTERED

DETAILS THAT ARE NOT CALLED IN SECTIONS A%ITECT

B.O DECK CASE%JOHN WYCKOFF

(FLAT ROOF) G STATE OF WASHINGTON

j ) J 11'-
___j /. B.O. DECK

1)

oni|@t¢e 11

11'-0"
drawn by
il Author
T checked by
- Checker
L Isw job number
i MH CORRIDOR | % " % 2018-0029
OPP
FaN R _
j"'—\ _ _ I—EVEL1 G 5 U)
e — - 0" = =
— Z —
oL 9
. BUILDING SECTION n 32~
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" >’ ) N -
SO T
¥ JE=
0 M oo -
Jo
Towy
ors>s
LLl > QN O
> 35 00
29 <
@)
_ R _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - FITNESS ROOF RIDGE O = >
23" - 0" ' <
T >
Onpp ﬁﬁ Il Ii\\
issue date
- B.O. DECK 10/15/2019
A — _ — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ [ _ _ _ _ (FITNESS) G PERMIT/BID SET
I | | _ (— fe-j 147-9" revisions
@ T | — ) B.O DECK
N ) S— 9 (FLAT ROOF) a3
Ll L_l_ B 11" -

STOR

w [ ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION

OPP IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
| PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

f:;_; I BUILDING SECTIONS

BB
LEVEL 1 a
4 BUILDING SECTION A-303




10/10/2019 1:48:41 PM

\6%4/
T
siworp | [

S M 1

CAFE/COMMONS

FCRC

RN

1 BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

- B.O DECK
_ (FLAT ROOF)
11' - 6" G

LEV_EL01" a

ARCHITECTS

s

AV

LSW Architects, PC

610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

9728 \ REGISTERED
% A&C;HECT

CAS;% JOHN WYCKOFF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

drawn by

Author
checked by

Checker

Isw job number
2018-0029

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

| issue date
10/15/2019

n PERMIT/BID SET
‘\,ﬁw -— revisions
| B.O DECK

FCRC

L
J

B. OPER

@i

: | (FLAT ROOF) o

J_ J 11'- 6"

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
= IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING SECTIONS

(L) 7
F e
_ ( ) LEVEL 1
_ | o
I 7

=

BUILDING SECTION

A-304

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Scale 1/4" =1'-0"




10/10/2019 1:48:43 PM

ARCHITECTS

BEHIND UNIT
CA' 50;4 3 EA'“;“ FITNESS ROOF RIDGE

- ﬂ— - - 23| _ On
n LSW Architects, PC
610 Esther St., Suite 200

Vancouver, WA 98660

s

360.694.8571

| 1| L - - - B.O.LEDGER LSW-Architects.com
L y I 16' _ 4"

-—- 9728 \ REGISTERED
. || ) ARCHITECT
| B.O DECK

L | (FLATROOF) & 67 M
1 L J-If:gﬁLLl ' 11'-6" CASES JOHN WYCKOFF

B.O. DECK

GB (FITNESS)
14' - 9"

B.O. DECK (MECH.)

11 -4 B
| : -===========?== I STATE OF WASHINGTON
S =] TE/ | 1 L
\ﬂ _ T F ¥ === === _ w
M il drawn by
— Author
checked by
L o { Checker
. Isw job b
Bl noL (o £
gl i
S e e LEVEL 1
Sty =
OPP - v

BUILDING SECTION

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

3200 E 18TH ST

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER
VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
VANCOUVER, WA, 98661

issue date
10/15/2019

PERMIT/BID SET

revisions

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

BUILDING SECTIONS

A-305

Scale 1/4" =1'-0"




MAINTAIN 1-HR RATING AT  / ‘
MECHANICAL ROOM -

10/10/2019 1:48:50 PM

A542 +—[PaEs

-6

1|

0 | 2 T CLOSET, TYP
o — — g | /\ P1-65
—— 60'D
TURNING
- RADIUS, TYP

TOFIN CLTO
TYPICAL

ﬁ
i

|_4||

[™— 30" x 48" FRONT
APPROACH AT
LAVATORY, TYP

S SIS \ ) MAINTAIN 1-HR RATING AT "o,
J
|

/
[0
a@ YU Pres -
™~

‘FD (-1'1? 3 @ 1 ] 4]>— 56" x 60" CLEAR FLOOR PA4-6-
: _ ¢ SPACE AT WATER

S L ‘

P3-4 :

[ 30" x 48" FRONT _

| \ MECHANICAL ROOM j g

- P4-6-S

P1-6-S APPROACH AT |

| ‘ P4-6-S

CHANGING TABLE
P2-6-S

| P2-6-S

= ENLARGED PLAN SECTOR B

P4-6-S
5, -0
T = ] = =iz /9‘L _
P1-6-S 'hd@// a \\ T

-6-S | / \

‘ f 3 1
° | |
aé) FD ( 1\) \%\J | 2 v

T P3-4

P4-6-

—C

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN SECTOR A

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

—{ W2-6-T]

|
P4-6- . 6" P4-6-
6"~ i
{F 4 _rHﬁV A S *E_L’r—
|l i r____¢ |
| +— [ P16s L4
D= S|
7 \E: 1
L B — = 5
[ P4-6-S— // 2SIM IK\C -“_\T3'4'3 T i +
SN i '
1 3
| @ gl ' I}
| J
4 S e
1 [ssa==s
W2-6-T|

N CONTINUOUS PLYWOOD
BACKING THIS SECTION
OF EXTERIOR WALL

ENLARGED PLAN SECTOR C 6 ENLARGED PLAN SECTOR C

5 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

VAPOR BARRIER
SEALANT & BACKER ROD N

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SEE WALL TYPE

HORIZONTAL FIBER CEMENT
SIDING, CUT & SEAL EDGE AT
INSIDE CORNER

N

©
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OVERFLOW DRAIN
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_\
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PROTRUSION HINGES

GWB ON 3/4" PLYWOOD FULL
HEIGHT OF CABINET

-10"

OFCI ARTICULATING
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LOCKING TV
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REINFORCING
-SEE STRUCT

COMPACTED
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BASE ROCK
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o

DIM REF

FO MASONR
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10'- 0"

8! - O“

VERIFY

FIR GROVE CHILDREN'S CENTER

VERIFY

6"

172"

D O NG

2
5'-179/g56"

LU e N e e e

2-SIDED ELECTRONIC READER BOARD -
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ROUTING,
ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, AND
ATTACHMENT DETAILS WITH SIGN MFR.

FACING BRICK -1

~ TO. MASOﬂRY{;

DIMENSIONAL LETTERS: BOTH SIDES, TYP.

-.375" THICK,

-ANODIZED WITH CLEAR SATIN FINISH,
-SECURELY MOUNTED TO FACING BRICK
BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR

-CONFIRM TEXT / FONT / HEIGHT WITH
FIRE MARSHAL

FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL
T.0.CMU

STEM WALL

EA-414; < A-414>

MASONRY SILL BELOW

METAL CABINET W/
GRAPHICS

ELECTRONIC READER BOARD
BELOW

PRECAST CONC. CAP
~— FO BRICK BELOW

PLAN

MONUMENT SIGN
1 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

BIDDER DESIGN BUILDING:

PRE-FINISHED METAL ROOFING SYSTEM ON
PRE-ENGINEERED STEEL BUILDING

WITH CONCRETE FOUNDATION

T.0. ROOF

’ "2“1| _5n

T.0. COLUMN
16'- 0"

LEVEL 1 {;
O|

COVERED PLAY - FRONT ELEVATION

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

T.0. ROOF
21 1 - 5"

T.0. COLUMN
16! - OH
PAINTED SHEET METAL GUTTER

PAINTED GALV STEEL
DOWNSPOUT

| _——— PAINTED SMOOTH FACE
T CMU BALL WALL

LEVEL 1 {}
O|

COVERED PLAY - SIDE ELEVATION

4 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
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2)

20! - 0"
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O
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4"/ 12"
—

30

(Y
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@

4" / 12"
-

2

COVERED PLAY - ROOF PLAN

3 SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
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CMU BALL WALL

| | —— POST-MOUNTED

30"
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15'
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|
|
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|
I
|
|
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COVERED PLAY - FLOOR PLAN
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ENLARGED RECEPTION DESK PLAN
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|
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ELECTRICAL & DATAFOR
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WALNUT WOOD VENEER
DOOR FACE

(2) VENTILATION GROMMETS
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DESIGN BAINBRIDGE BMI-4503BK

RUBBER BASE PER
SCHEDULE
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6 e o

PTD

@ HALLWAY SINK
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
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RAWER

- ElIR ) i I
12" 112" \
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QUARTZ COUNTERTOP CT-1
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CABLE TRAY FOR WIRE
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HSS 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 3/16"
ANGLED SUPPORT CONCEALED

ELECTRICAL & DATA.

FINISH W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE

RUBBER BASE PER
SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

COUNTER DETAIL @ RECEPTION DESK
7 SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0"

@ SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RECEPTION DESK'W

5

CT-1 QUARTZ SQUARE
EDGE
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FACING BRICK-1 BEYOND

READER BOARD - PER MFR.
SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
PREFINISHED SHEET METAL

SiLL PAN W/ HEMMED LEAD
EDGE, FINISH TO MATCH READER
BOARD

JOGGLE CLEAT

BUTYL SEALANT TAPE

SPECIAL BRICK SHAPE SHEET METAL SILL
FLASHING BELOW
SPECIAL SHAPE \
SILL BELOW

FACING BRICK-1 —\

DIM REF.
SOLID GROUT {}

8" STRUCTURAL CMU/
W/ SOLID GROUT

1 MONUMENT SIGN - BRICK SILL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

2-SIDED ELECTRONIC READER BOARD -

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ROUTING,
ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, AND

ATTACHMENT DETAILS WITH SIGN MFR.

1/2" MAX. CONT. SEALANT AND
BACKER ROD -BOTH SIDES

FACING BRICK -1,
TYP.

-RETURN TO
STRUCTURAL CMU

NOTE: PROVIDE FULLY EMBEDDED

SLEEVE/CONDUIT IN CMU WALL FOR LED

DISPLAY DATA/ELECTRICAL
5 | T——— (@)-#4 VERT,
Y
= SOLID GROUT
1/2" DIA. ROD x 6" @ 18" O.C. -SET | )
NOTE: CONCRETE FOOTING/STEM WALL, IN EPOXY | 8" STRUCTURAL CMU/
STRUCTURAL CMU, BRICK/CMU VENEER, -(2) MIN. IN EACH LENGTH OF CAP | W/ SOLID GROUT
PRECAST CAP AND COMPOSITE METAL -PROVIDE 1/2" DIA. ROD X 6" AT EA. !
SIDING IS PART OF G.C. SCOPE, NOT PART END TO TIE LENGTHS TOGETHER /?/ /é//q}//@( | /%//O/ A
OF THE SIGN CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE |
CAP W/3 #4 EQ. SPACED. IV _ ] - - 4 L
-SEE ELEVATION FOR |
— LENGTH {
Coe ‘e : =
. . N N <t t_on"
N _ N — L ; e _ TOP OF 2 - 0" NOM. ]
N N N MASONRY L i
| x| x|
Y = =
DRIP a o
1/2" MAX. CONT. SEALANT AND
BACKER ROD AT SIDES, TOP AND
o INTERMEDIATE JOINTS, TYP 2 MONUMENT - PLAN DETAIL
E\l . w4 "
(2) #5 HORIZ AT TOP & BOTTOM OF SCALE: 11/2"=1-0
WALL
- DIMENSIONAL LETTERS: (BOTH SIDES), TYP. NOTE: CONCRETE FOOTING/STEM WALL,
-SIZES SHOWN STRUCTURAL CMU, BRICK/CMU VENEER,
-.375" THICK, PRECAST CAP, SHEET METAL, AND FLASHING
B S | D> H iy -ANODIZED WITH CLEAR SATIN FINISH IS PART OF G.C. SCOPE, NOT PART OF THE
—D -SECURELY MOUNTED TO ALUM. COMP. PANEL BY SIGN CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE
) SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR % 2.2
¥ 5 -ACTUAL TEXT/FONT TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER o A #
- = B B B o, _ B B TOP OF
) | PROVIDE SOLID METAL BLOCKING :/ T R ; READER BOARD BEYOND
N % 4 i % - AT ALL JOINT ATTACHMENTS . BN R o TOP OF
HX ) ~ jL oll e MASONRY
3/4" MIN ™ PRECAST CONCRETE
TYP CAP W/3 #4 EQ. SPACED.
-SEE ELEVATION FOR
) COMPOSITE ALUMINUM PANEL LENGTH
© SIDING SYSTEM
. > 2) #5 HORIZ AT TOP &
a OVER 2 1/2" METAL FURRING I(BC)DTTOM OF WALL
| | @ 16" O.C.
1/2" DIA. ROD x 6" @ 18" O.C. -SET
(2) #5 HORIZ AT 48" OC MAX IN EPOXY
-(2) MIN. IN EACH LENGTH OF CAP
Ik -PROVIDE 1/2" DIA. ROD X 6" AT EA.
4 BriENS TOP OF {} END TO TIE LENGTHS TOGETHER
; MASONRY Y FACING BRICK-1, TYP.
_} - SOLID GROUT
T SOLID GROUT . (2) #5 HORIZ AT 48" OC MAX
CMU VENEER i 8" STRUCTURAL CMU/
GROUND-FACE, TYP. [ W/ SOLID GROUT
-COLOR 1 Il
" 8" STRUCTURAL CMU/ i NOTE: PROVIDE FULLY EMBEDDED
0Z SLEEVE/
) oS W/ SOLID GROUT 1
= =3 ) " | CONDUIT IN CMU WALL FOR LED
. RN #6 DOWEL AT 16" OC W DISPLAY DATA/ELECTRICAL
¥ 2 o OF L
< =
- GRADE VARIES ax bl
% & l GRADE VARIES
L - l| e ~ TOP OF CMU _
- i ; STEM WALL
CONC.STEM WALL-SEE
STRUCT - -
) =
(3) - #4 X CONT. = \#1 #5 DOWEL W/ STD HOOK
TOP AND BOTT. - B AT EA VERTICAL
+ -~ B ] ~ TOP OF CONC. {; {1
X STEMWALL i \ 1o el NI —  TOPOF FOOTING$
oz PR #6 DOWEL W/ STD HOOK e e e e [ e
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N ‘o \ e o ~——— GEO-TECHTO
a R e o NG 4'-8 APPROVE SUBGRADE PRIOR

4! - 8“

#5X4'-2".
TOP AND BOTT. @ 12" O.C.

GEO-TECH TO
APPROVE SUBGRADE PRIOR
TO POURING FOOTING

TO POURING FOOTING

5
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w | L
o [ o
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3160 | o
o . ¢ 3/16" o
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[ Y
. k CMU VENEER
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I -COLOR 1
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" STRUCTURAL CMU/
W/ SOLID GROUT
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3 MONUMENT - PLAN DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0"

NOTE: CONCRETE FOOTING/STEM WALL,
STRUCTURAL CMU, BRICK/CMU VENEER,
PRECAST CAP, SHEET METAL, AND FLASHING
IS PART OF G.C. SCOPE, NOT PART OF THE
SIGN CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE

7 9/256"
VERIFY

3' - 5"
VERIFY

=
)
&9

4 MONUMENT SIGN SECTION

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

5 MONUMENT SIGN SECTION

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

1!_4!!

1!_0u.
N

~— METAL CABINET W/
GRAPHICS - VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS WITH SIGN
MFR.

—— 2-SIDED ELECTRONIC
READER BOARD -
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ROUTING, ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS, AND
ATTACHMENT DETAILS
WITH SIGN MFR.

~ METAL CABINET FRAME
BEYOND, PER SIGN MFR

NOTE: PROVIDE FULLY EMBEDDED
SLEEVE/

CONDUIT IN CMU WALL FOR LED
DISPLAY DATA/ELECTRICAL.

SEE 5/A-414FOR PROPOSED
ROUTING.

VERIFY CONDUIT REQUIRMENTS
WITH SIGN MFR.

(2) #5 HORIZ AT TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL

FACING BRICK-1, TYP.

_TOP OF
MASONRY

8" STRUCTURAL CMU/
W/ SOLID GROUT

GRADE VARIES
/ _ TOPOFCMU_
STEM WALL

SOLID GROUT
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TOP OF FOOTING {}
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2 TOP AND BOTT.
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58555035

FACING BRICK, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE

SEE WALL TYPE COURSES ABOVE/BELOW

1 BRICK VENEER @ INSIDE CORNER

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0"

SEE WALL TYPE

SA WRB

METAL PANEL

y

METAL STUD
BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

SEE WALL TYPE

T

HORIZONTAL METAL
Z-FURRING

THERMAL SPACER CLIP
SA FLASHING

N

END DAMS, SLOPE 1/2" MIN.

i
E |
oL s
!

T.0. MASONRY CAP

AN S
AN <
<5 1
T |
f
|

1| _ Ou

o

% %
o %,

e
ALIGN
/

WRB

BOARD INSULATION

e

FOS

> > CMU VENEER, SEE
UL IR ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE
s
o)

T

SEE WALL TYPE

—— SA WRB PATCH AT CORNER

FACING BRICK, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE

COURSES ABOVE/BELOW

5
:
i i
| i

BRICK VENEER @ OUTSIDE CORNER

2

SEE WALL TYPE

PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING
WITH WATERTIGHT UPTURNED

METAL STUD —T ]

BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

SEE WALL TYPE

4 CMU VENEER CAP @ METAL PANEL

SA WRB

BOARD INSULATION

MORTAR COLLECTOR

CMU VENEER, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE
AND FIRST COURSE HEIGHT

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

SEE WALL TYPE

WEEP HOLES

FINISHES PER

FINISH SCHEDULE
1/2" SLAB ISOLATION

JOINT FILLER

DEPRESSED SLAB
WHERE OCCURS

SA FLASHING OVER SS METAL
FLASHING W/ HEMMED DRIP EDGE
SOLID GROUT FILL

EXPANSION JOINT FILLER AND
SEALANT

AL

SA FLASHING - AT EXPOSED GRADE LOCATIONS,

UNDERSLAB
VAPOR RETARDE \

P

SS FLASHING OVER SA FLASHING
LEVEL 1 $

e ————— e |

"ALIGN Wi-|

frostup” * T

FLOOR TYPE
PER PLAN

COMPACTED GRANULAR
TOP COURSE, BASE /
COURSE AND DRAINAGE 1
AGGREGATE - SEE GIVIL

—

CONC SIDEWALK WHERE
OCCURS

GRADE WHERE OCCURS

BOARD INSULATION

DRAINAGE MAT
DAMPPROOFING AT

N COLD JOINT

OILS |\
| ‘ N ‘ ‘ ‘ —~— FOOTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

N ‘ ‘ ‘ M FILTER FABRIC AND DRAINAGE

SYSTEM

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

7 CMU VENEER @ FOUNDATION / SIDEWALK

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0"

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
HORIZONTAL FIBER CEMENT
SIDING
A SA WRB
) ! VERTICAL METAL Z-FURRING
= THERMAL SPACER CLIP
T INSECT BARRIER
g ] SA FLASHING
= METAL "C" FURRING CLOSURE
/ B PERFORATED FOR DRAINAGE
‘ 1 STARTER CLIP PER FIBER
ot B CEMENT MFR
/ ] PREFINISHED FLASHING WITH
| | / WATERTIGHT UPTURNED END
— ] DAMS. SLOPE 1/2" PER FT MIN.
S===secoo .. _ B B T.0.CMU
‘ % g \E 1| - O"
% t 3 L I1=
S > < F 2=
~-— X " >
b \
: O \ SA WRB
K z BOARD INSULATION
2 < D CMU VENEER, SEE ELEVATION
A IS FORTYPE
s
3

8“ s

CMU VENEER CAP @ FC SIDING

5

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

K

| ———— STRIP OF SA FLASHING AT CORNER
_——— THERMAL SPACER CLIP

T _——— VERTICAL METAL Z-FURRING

P PANEL CLIP PER FIBER
CEMENT PANEL MFR
SEALANT JOINT & SINGLE
— FLANGE SEALANT BACKER
HORIZONTAL FIBER CEMENT
SIDING, CUT & SEAL EDGE AT

INSIDE CORNER

SEE WALL TYPE

FC SIDING @ INSIDE CORNER

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

I
A CcJ !
-~ N\
- -~ N s

a 1M P CMU VENEER

> 4 L.

- i

~
~

SEALANT EACH
SIDE ]

CJ

FACING BRICK

TYPICAL CONTROL JOINT @ MASONRY

CONTROL JOINT - PREFORMED
RUBBER FILLER W/ SANDED
SEALANT - COLOR TO MATCH
MORTAR

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

S SAWRB

FACING BRICK, SEE
~ ELEVATION FOR TYPE

CMU VENEER, ALIGN INTERIOR
FACE WITH BRICK

SEE WALL TYPE \ﬁ ;
= I
|
:

‘;‘,/ o : /
L - |
- Al
. |
- |
23 [
[
[
L [
= I
. ‘L’ I
,
o " Al
. [
X [
., |
“ ] [l
[
- I
o |
7 N [
/ |
T ’ :
SEE WALL TYPE - - '
. [
I
- |
|
[
[
= [

CMU VENEER CAP @ BRICK

————— T.0 CMU SILL
2' - O"

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

=]
T

|

SEE WALL TYPE

L

. STRIP OF SA FLASHING AT THE
/ CORNER
—— THERMAL SPACER CLIP

- T
e

N
S M . N

| 312

FC SIDING @ OUTSIDE CORNER

VERTICAL METAL "Z" FURRING

CLIP PER FIBER CEMENT MFR

HORIZONTAL FIBER CEMENT
SIDING

METAL FLAT STOCK WRAPPING
CORNER PER FIBER CEMENT MFR

SEALANT JOINT & SEALANT
BACKER PER FIBER CEMENT MFR

FIBER CEMENT PANEL CORNER

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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SEE WALL TYPE

9
-
AR

LS
X

£

530,

CRRAEY

S—

<X

C KRR

SEE WALL TYPE

Vocn o

V

4 0
VAV VARL VNG v *“

IR

COCRS LSRRI
‘paaaaugggﬁiiiiiiiﬁb

RS

ol

ME

CMU, SEE ELEVATIONS
FORTYPE

CUT END OF CMU AT
INTERIOR CORNERS

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

|
I
I
|
/ I
I
I
|

9%
XK
QL

5 3L

AN

ANVAN

SOSAR

AN

AN

~ «‘0:0
DCICRRRIRL
SPEOEEES

R

+/_ 5“

11“

PER CMU COURSING

STRIP OF SA
FLASHING AT THE
CORNER

CMU, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
TYPE

@ CMU VENEER INTERSECTION

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

SEE WALL TYPE

1/2" DIA. MACHINE BOLT
AND LOCK WASHER
-GALVANIZED AND PAINT
-TRIM EXCESS BOLT FLUSH
WITH NUT

SEE WALL TYPE

ROUND STEEL STRAP-TIE
-GALVANIZED AND PAINT
LOCATE AT 8-0" O.C.

4" DIA SCHEDULE 40 PVC

PIPE -PAINT
PRE-DRILL HOLES IN FIBER

CEMENT PANEL & FILL W/
SEALANT

3" X 3/16" X CONT STEEL "T"

172" MIN.

-GALVANIZED AND PAINT

-SET IN SEALANT

-ANCHOR TO WALL W/ (2) 3/8" LAG
SCREWS @ 4'-0" OC

GALV METAL STUD

— METAL "Z" FURRING REFER TO
WALL TYPE

[.
.
-
|
|
|
I

DOWNSPOUT AT FIBER CEMENT

@ SCALE: 3"=1-0"

SEE WALL TYPE

COURSES ABOVE/BELOW

AS REQ TO MAINTAIN BRICK
MODULE

SEALANT & BACKER ROD

~

\— SA WRB W/ ADDITIONAL
SA PATCH AT CORNER

T HORIZONTAL METAL Z
FURRING ON THERMAL
SPACER CLIP

T~ BOARD INSULATION

T~ METAL PANEL

\ HORIZONTAL METAL
Z FURRING

\— SA WRB AT SHEATHING
-PROVIDE VENT AT BASE

[T

THIS LOCATION ONLY

\— GLASS MAT SHEATHING

S~ METAL STUD,

SEE 7/8304

+/_ 5"

PER BRICK MODULE

BRICK VENEER @ METAL PANEL
4 SCALE: 3"=1-0"

1/2" DIA. MACHINE BOLT
AND LOCK WASHER
-GALVANIZED AND PAINT
-TRIM EXCESS BOLT FLUSH
WITH NUT

SEE WALL TYPE

61/4
VFY

ROUND STEEL STRAP-TIE

-GALVANIZED AND PAINT
LOCATE AT 8-0" O.C.

4" DIA SCHEDULE 40 PVC

PIPE -PAINT

1172" MIN, 7

DOWNSPOUT AT FACING BRICK

3" X 3/16" X CONT STEEL "T"
-GALVANIZED AND PAINT
-SET IN SEALANT

-ANCHOR TO WALL W/ (2) 3/8" EPOXY

ANCHORS @ 4'-0" OC

FACING BRICK

@ SCALE: 3"=1-0"

I

—

1

VERTICAL METAL "Z" FLANGE
BOARD INSULATION

SA WRB

HORIZONTAL FIBER CEMENT
SIDING

THERMAL SPACER CLIP

INSECT SHIELD

METAL "C" FURRING CLOSURE
PERFORATED FOR DRAINAGE
STARTER CLIP PER FIBER
CEMENT MFR

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING W/ CONT CLEAT

PT 2X4 BLOCKING &
PLYWOOD

OF MOUNTING PLATE

-ALL SIDES

LIGHT FIXTURE

SHOWN

FOR REFERENCE

DIM REF

I
I
!
I
I
I
I
-

\.ﬁ

SEE WALL TYPE

¢ FIXTURE/

MOUNTING
PLATE

CONT. SEALANT AT
FIXTURE OR MOUNTING
PLATE-ALL SIDES

o— OF MOUNTING PLATE
-ALL SIDES

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING W/ CONT CLEAT

TYP EXTERIOR FIXTURE MOUNTING - FIBER CEMENT

@ SCALE: 3"=1-0"

G FIXTURE/
MOUNTING
PLATE

R A
| I |
i I e |
- 5 : I ,/:/ -
DIM REF& FIXTURE/ R 'G R
MOUNTING N |
PLATE o |
| |
i @) @) i
| ‘ |
L1 _1

BRICK VENEER 4

BRICK WALL - ELEVATION

NOTE: - ALIGN
FIXTURE IN BRICK
VENEER AS SHOWN

—— ELECTRICAL/
MECHANICAL /
PLUMBING

FIXTURE OR MOUNTING

PLATE

\— LIGHT FIXTURE

SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE

TYP EXTERIOR FIXTURE MOUNTING @ BRICK VENEER

@ SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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FIBER CEMENT PANEL, SEE
WALL TYPE FOR
ORIENTATION AND FURRING

FOR WALL TYPE

SEE FLOOR PLAN

STARTER CLIP PER
FIBER CEMENT MFR —

\

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
METAL PANEL
WRB

SA FLASHING OVER SS METAL
FLASHING W/ HEMMED DRIP EDGE

HORIZONTAL METAL Z-FURRING
/— THERMAL SPACER CLIP
CONT 1 1/2" X REQ GALV METAL

ANGLE
3" THICK CONCRETE

MOW STRIP LEVEL 1

R

T4

[T 1/2" SLAB ISOLATION
JOINT FILLER

=~ SAFLASHING

DAMPPROOFING AT COLD
=" JOINT

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

DRAINAGE MAT

FOOTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

FILTER FABRIC AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEM

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

HSS COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WRB

METAL PANEL

SA FLASHING OVER SS METAL
FLASHING W/ HEMMED DRIP EDGE
HORIZONTAL METAL Z-FURRING
THERMAL SPACER CLIP

CONT 1 1/2" X REQ GALV METAL
ANGLE

LEVEL 1

METAL FLASHING

—+— CONCRETE SIDEWALK

- 1/2" SLAB ISOLATION
JOINT FILLER

— SA FLASHING

— DAMPPROOFING AT
COLD JOINT

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

FOOTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

FILTER FABRIC AND DRAINAGE

SEE WALL TYPE

10 1/2"

\
>

g
v

S S ——
\\

7

i____,é_

[ e

T

4z

PLYWOOD SHEATHING FOR WRB
ATTACHMENT

/ METAL PANEL
/ SAWRB
/ SLOPED STEEL COLUMN,
/ SEE STRUCT

P FIBER CEMENT PANEL, SEE
WALL TYPE FOR ORIENTATION
AND FURRING

|_—— SEALANT WITH BACKER ROD

t

ALIGN —I

PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL

2 FC SIDING TO METAL PANEL TRANSITION @ ENTRY

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

10' -

0"

6" I,.Il_ou I,.Il_ou V6" V1|_0|| V6" V6“ V1|_0|| V6“ , 1|_0|| V6“ V6“ V6“ , 1|_0||

6! . Oll

COLOR: 2

3 1

3 TYPICAL METAL PANEL PATTERN

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

SYSTEM
ALIGN
4 METAL PANEL @ SIDEWALK/ENTRY — I::I_________EAI/
SCALE: 11/2"=1'-0 | :} :
I I
| 2 0 |
VARIES : G :
10" I |4 o
I I | - O IﬁL
I I v | — | I
I I — g —
| e o 7 | FOR ACCENT BRICK WITHIN DASHED | :
AREA:
: Wy | -PATTERN MAY VARY | i :
____ -NO TWO ACCENT BRICKS ARE ADJACENT
| = R | —— HORIZONTALLY, VERTICALLY OR | = i |
| I:I I:I | DIAGONALLY [ [
L1-0 1-0" | -DISTRIBUTE ACCENT BRICK ACROSS | |
7 4 4 1 ENTIRE AREA
I v | _FACING BRICK-2 = 12.5% (+/- 2 BRICKS I I
| 21 7 | _FACING BRICK-1 = 87.5% I+/- 2 BRICKSI — | |
I O | I =i
I I
| = i | = |
| D | I Uz |
| = | | |
L . I
| _Em_ Y  E__,___] = = SN
%o ~ o
" FACING BRICK -1
N
N
—  CMU-1
o . o o . o L o o o . LEVEL 1

5 ENLARGED ELEVATION - TYPICAL ACCENT BRICK

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

LEVE LOI“ G _ _

O"

6 ENLARGED ELEVATION - FITNESS ACCENT BRICK

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

/

SEE WALL TYPE

— GRADE 5 OR GRADE 8
CARRIAGE BOLTS PER
MFR REQUIREMENTS

3/8" STEEL PLATE
FASTENED TO SOLID
STUDS ON BOTH SIDES
PER MFR & AHJ
REQUIREMENTS

SLOPED STEEL COLUMN,
SEE STRUCT

RECESSED SECURE
KEY ACCESS VAULT

SECURE KEY ACCESS VAULT PLAN DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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1/2" GLASS MAT FACED GYPSUM
PANEL

SA WRB OVER SHEET METAL
FLASHING

MEMBRANE ROOFING

METAL "C" FURRING CLOSURE
PERFORATED FOR DRAINAGE
METAL DRIP EDGE

20 GAUGE PROTECTION
SHIELD, EXTENDED MINIMUM
6" EACH SIDE OF DUCT
PENETRATION

SHEET PLATE SEAL TO
PENETRATION. EXTEND
MINIMUM 2" BEYOND DUCT IN
ALL DIRECTIONS.

FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTION

SA WRB OVER SHEET METAL
FLASHING

PREFINISHED METAL

FLASHING W/ CONT CLEAT

TERM BAR WITH FASTENERS
BOARD INSULATION

MEMBRANE ROOFING
1/2" GLASS MAT FACED GYPSUM

PANEL

SEE WALL TYPE

TYPICAL SIDEWALL DUCT PENETRATION @ MEMBRANE ROOF

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

e

T
—

i
e

HORIZONTAL Z-FURRING
OR METAL HAT CHANNEL

_ VERTICAL THERMAL
< SPACER CLIP
MINERAL BOARD
—_——= INSULATION
= SA WRB

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
BATT INSULATION

METAL PANEL OUTSIDE CORNER

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

BOARD INSULATION

SAWRB
—  THERMAL SPACING CLIP
 SAFLASHING
3/8" LAG BOLT —  HORIZONTAL METAL Z-
FURRING
METAL WALL PANEL
»~  PREFABRICATED ROOF CURB
PREFINISHED MTL FLASHING W/
< z HEMMED DRIP EDGE
3 £ s
_ A °
. |w —— e e " 0
a2 0
~l S
™ 0
0
SN
O ]
i
: O =
ﬁ o oll
o &ﬂ
_/—
0
= Z 0
g 2 = o
~ S ™
8 0]
V. ;
&‘SA WRB OVER SHEET METAL

4

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING W/ CONT CLEAT
TERM BAR WITH FASTENERS

BOARD INSULATION

MEMBRANE ROOFING
1/2" GLASS MAT FACED GYPSUM PANEL

SEE WALL TYPE

SIDEWALL KITCHEN EXHAUST PENETRATION @ METAL PANEL

B DIM REF
G EXHAUST DUCT

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

T
e
-

\

METAL PANEL INSIDE CORNER

HORIZONTAL Z-FURRING
OR METAL HAT CHANNEL

VERTICAL THERMAL
SPACER CLIP

MINERAL BOARD
INSULATION
SA WRB

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
BATT INSULATION

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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SEE WALL TYPE I

SEE WALL TYPE

SEE WALL TYPE

SEE WALL TYPE

ARCHITECTS

434 I

1 DIm RE_F{;

1

gI.SW

1 T

\
|
|
w
] N7
\ G
[\ ‘ M vf .
| RN & LSW Architects, PC
/ 610 Esther St., Suite 200
— | ) Vancouver, WA 98660
360.694.8571
| | = LSW-Architects.com
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
|

© [

.

- : 9728 \ REGISTERED
— VERTICAL THERMAL
_ i SPACER CLIP % \A CHITECT B
! VERTICAL METAL &7 M
Z-FURRING
= CASEY JOHN WYCKOFF
TR BARWITH | SAWRB STATE OF WASHINGTON
FASTENERS #(ﬁ/uw SEALANT & BACKER ROD
MEMBRAINE COATED SHEET -
) METAL FLASHING - —— BOARD INSULATION
~ METAL FLASHING WITH HEMMED | PLYWOOD SHEATHING
EDGE — } drawn by
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - “Vf’”’ = Author
BOARD INSULATION | s checked by
METAL PANEL < — < METAL PANEL Checker
SAWRB /
HORIZONTAL FIBER Isw job number
e CEMENT SIDING SYSTEM 2018-0029
17"
@ INSIDE CORNER @ METAL PANEL AND MEMBRANE ROOFING @ INSIDE CORNER @ FIBER CEMENT AND METAL PANEL
SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
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w 2'-0"TYP

VARIES AT CLASSROOM WINGS, SEE ROOF PLAN

PT 2X6 WD BLOCKING
-PER STRUCT. \

PT PLYWOOD SHEATHING

F.O\STUD

-PER STRUCT.

FASTENERS W/ GASKETED
! WASHERS AT 12" O.C., TYP.

‘ ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE FULLY
SEALED

Z-CLIP, CLOSURE, AND
! FASTENERS PER MFR
| STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF
WRAP SA UNDERLAYMENT OVER
EAVE EDGE BLOCKING

| PLYWOOD
BOARD INSULATION

|
/

e
/ -
/

CONT. STEEL ANGLE i
]

-PER STRUCT. /i / T

Ly
METAL DECK i

s

- PER STRUCT.

BUTYL SEALANT AT

/

P T
5 ,7.~ —i

PENETRATIONS T s = — ]

ALIGN W/ RAKE

PREFINISHED EAVE FLASHING

J
7
i

1

,,?l//
/

I

[
i
I i
W/ CONT. CLIP AND HEMMED - —
EDGE i

N
A

I

STRUCTURAL WT OUTRIGGER W/ T —
METAL STUD INFILL FOR SOFFIT i1

ATTACHMENT CONT. 2" SLOT I

[

[/

’I

e FOR VENTING
(5

WOOD BLOCKING

J-TRIM, TYP.
INSECT SCREEN

T&G SOFFIT WITH CONT. 2"
SLOT FOR VENTING

11"

{

]

]

YT
VA

i SA VAPOR RETARDER

SUBSTRATE BOARD
SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
il CASING BEAD
P o CONTINUE GYP BD
} il TO DECK AROUND
STEEL FLANGE

AT OPEN DECK LOCATIONS: FILL FLUTES ABOVE AND
BELOW W/ SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

AT CELLULAR DECK: FILL FLUTES ABOVE W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

SA WRB WRAP UP TO UNDERSIDE
OF DECK & SEALED IN W/ SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

METAL PANEL SYSTEM -

BOARD INSULATION

i

‘%

IS
T
>

SEE WALL TYPE

)
SO0 AVEvAYE

]

\

HIGH SOFFIT TO WALL STANDING SEAM

e — ——— —— ———— —f I __—_______LT

BO DECK

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

2

3

SA WRB OVER SHEET METAL
FLASHING
SA FLASHING

METAL PANEL, SEE
ELEVATIONS

THERMAL SPACER CLIP
HORIZONTAL METAL Z-

FURRING
METAL PANEL CLOSURE PER

MFR

PREFINISHED SHEET MTL.
COUNTER FLASHING SYSTEM

BOARD INSULATION

1/2" GLASS MAT FACED GYPSUM
PANEL

MEMBRANE ROOFING

ROOFING TO METAL PANEL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

BO METAL PANEL

VARIES

AT OPEN DECK LOCATIONS: FILL

FLUTES ABOVE AND BELOW W/

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

AT CELLULAR DECK: FILL FLUTES

ABOVE W/ SPRAY FOAM

BO DECK

INSULATION

METAL DECK
-SEE STRUCT.

-EA SIDE
BEAM, SEE
STRUCTURAL

.4
SEALANT & BACKER ROD f’,
CASING BEAD § @
2 1/2" METAL STUDS 3

7
~

X

gw

SOUND INSUL —/' il ‘
“EA SIDE (5= :
GYPSUM BOARD /ﬁ_%n_ SEE WALL TYPE

SHEATHING, SEE
STRUCTURAL

ROOFING TO METAL PANEL

|
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WEATHER LAP ROOFING Ale ( )
& SA WRB TYP n= m
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